VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE LEGAL DEPARTMENT CORRESPONDENCE

- DATE: November 20, 2009
- TO: Mayor & Village Council
- **FROM:** Enza Petrarca, Village Attorney
- **SUBJECT:** Presentation of Council Material 11/24/09

Pursuant to Section 2.5 of the Downers Grove Municipal Code, the following resolution(s)/ordinance(s) are presented as of 11/24/09 for Village Council consideration:

1. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE BY PUBLIC AUCTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED BY THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE

- 2. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE AND ANDRES MEDICAL BILLING, LTD.
- 3. A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE EMPLOYEE ADMINISTRATIVE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE, ILLINOIS
- 4. AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A SPECIAL USE TO PERMIT A TELECOMMUNICATION TOWER FOR THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 6401 SPRINGSIDE AVENUE
- 5. AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A SPECIAL USE TO PERMIT A STORAGE FACILITY FOR THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 2659 WISCONSIN AVENUE
- 6. AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE FISCAL YEAR 2010 BUDGET IN LIEU OF PASSAGE OF AN APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE
- 7. AN ORDINANCE PROHIBITING VIDEO GAMING

1\wp\PrsntMmo\11-24-09